эл.почта: ehr@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://endcounters.nt-rt.ru/
Датчики уровня
Rod probe 11500Z, Rod probe 11500ZM
Техническая информация
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87

Flange,
see
Order key
Cable
gland,
see
Order key
Continuous
level measurement
To ensure that values at the start of the
measuring range are also linear, the probe rod
should be approx. 30 mm longer than the distance
from the sealing surface of the process connection
to the 0% level.
11500 Z
0% level
approx. 30 mm
How to Order
7
Rod probe 11500 Z
Certificate
A ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIC T6, WHG
Note safety instruction (XA)  for electrostatic charging!
P ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIC T6
Note safety instruction (XA)  for electrostatic charging!
R For non-hazardous areas
Y Special version
1 ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIB T6
2 ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIB T6, WHG
3 ATEX II   3  G, EEx nA II T6
For use with (label text)
C FTC 470/471 Z with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM
F FMC 470 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
G FMC 671 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
H FMC 672 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
K FMC 676 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
L FMC 677 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
R FMC 671 Z with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM, not WHG
S FMC 676 Z with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM, not WHG
T FTC 625 with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM
V FTC 625 with EC 27 Z, 2-wire PFM
X for use with unspecified instrument
Y Special version
Process connection, material
G2 G 11/2 A, Thread ISO228, 316Ti
H2 1" NPT, Thread ANSI, 316Ti
K1 DN50 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, steel
K2 DN50 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, 316Ti
M1 DN80 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, steel
M2 DN80 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, 316Ti
P1 DN100 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, steel
P2 DN100 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, 316Ti
Q1 2", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, steel
Q2 2", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, 316Ti
R1 4", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, steel
R2 4", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, 316Ti
Y9 Special version
Rod material
A Rod: Ceramic insulation, 304
Y Special version
Probe length L
1 ......mm (100...2000 mm), total length
9 Special version
Housing
C Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, NPT 1/2“
D Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, G 1/2 A
E Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, M20
F Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, HNA24 gland
T Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, NPT 1/2“
U Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, G 1/2 A
V Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, M20
W Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, HNA24 gland
Y Special version
Electronic insert
A electronic insert not installed
C with EC 17 Z,  2-wire PFM
D with EC 27 Z,  2-wire PFM
G with EC 37 Z,  2-wire PFM, 33 kHz
H with EC 47 Z,  2-wire PFM,   1 MHz
Y Special version
Order code
Please state length of probe in mm
See also section “Probe Length”
11500 Z
Dimensions and
Probe Length

gland,
see
Order key
60 AF
Spacer
Ground tube
Probe rod
Vent
Sealing
surface
Probe 11500 ZM
with ground tube and flange
Spacer
Ground tube
Probe rod
Vent
Flange,
see
Order key
Cable
gland,
see
Order key
How to Order
9
Rod probe 11500 ZM
Certificate
A ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIC T6, WHG
P ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIC T6
Y Special version
1 ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIB T6
2 ATEX II 1/2 G, EEx ia IIB T6, WHG
3 ATEX II   3  G, EEx nA II T6
For use with (label text)
C FTC 470/471 Z with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM
F FMC 470 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
G FMC 671 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
H FMC 672 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
K FMC 676 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
L FMC 677 Z with EC 47/37 Z, 2-wire PFM
R FMC 671 Z with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM, not WHG
S FMC 676 Z with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM, not WHG
T FTC 625 with EC 17 Z, 2-wire PFM
V FTC 625 with EC 27 Z, 2-wire PFM
X for use with unspecified instrument
Y Special version
Process connection, material
G1 G 11/2 A, Thread ISO228, steel
G2 G 11/2 A, Thread ISO228, 316Ti
K1 DN50 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, steel
K2 DN50 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, 316Ti
M1 DN80 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, steel
M2 DN80 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, 316Ti
P1 DN100 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, steel
P2 DN100 PN 10/16 B, Flange DIN 2527, 316Ti
Q1 2", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, steel
Q2 2", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, 316Ti
R1 4", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, steel
R2 4", 150 lbs RF, Flange ANSI B16.5, 316Ti
Y9 Special version
Rod material and ground tube
C Rod: Ceramic insul., ground tube, 304
D Rod: Ceramic insul., ground tube, 316Ti
Y Special version
Probe length L
1 ......mm (100...2000 mm), total length
9 Special version
Housing
C Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, NPT 1/2“
D Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, G 1/2 A
E Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, M20
F Aluminium, E-Housing IP66, HNA24 gland
T Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, NPT 1/2“
U Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, G 1/2 A
V Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, M20
W Ctd. alum., E-Housing IP66, HNA24 gland
Y Special version
Electronic insert
A electronic insert not installed
C with EC 17 Z,  2-wire PFM
D with EC 27 Z,  2-wire PFM
G with EC 37 Z,  2-wire PFM, 33 kHz
H with EC 47 Z,  2-wire PFM,   1 MHz
Y Special version
Order code
Please state length of probe in mm
See also section “Probe Length”
11500 ZM
Accessories Protective cover
for aluminium housing